OCTOBER  2017
ACCESSORIES
VERSION CATALOGUE - 10/2017
ACCESSORIES
CONTENTS
n	Socket head cap screws  . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	 3
n	Stripper bolts . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	 4
n	Shoulder screws . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	 5

Material 	 : 	 Steel
Strength 	 :	 Category 12.9
	 : 	 Mini 1200 N/mm²
Ordering example
M8 L=50 hexagon socket head cap screw
Please state:	 Réf. A05.008.050
A05.020.160160
D1 M3 M4 M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20
D2 5.5 7 8.5 10 13 16 18 24 30
b 18 20 22 24 28 32 36 44 52
k 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 16 20
t min. 1,3 2 2,5 3 4 5 6 8 10
S 2,5 3 4 5 6 8 10 14 17
L
8 A05.003.008 A05.004.008
12 A05.003.012 A05.004.012 A05.005.012 A05.006.012
20 A05.003.020 A05.004.020 A05.005.020 A05.006.020 A05.008.020 A05.010.020
30 A05.003.030 A05.004.030 A05.005.030 A05.006.030 A05.008.030 A05.010.030 A05.012.030
40 A05.004.040 A05.005.040 A05.006.040 A05.008.040 A05.010.040 A05.012.040 A05.016.040 A05.020.040
50 A05.004.050 A05.005.050 A05.006.050 A05.008.050 A05.010.050 A05.012.050 A05.016.050 A05.020.050
60 A05.005.060 A05.006.060 A05.008.060 A05.010.060 A05.012.060 A05.016.060 A05.020.060
70 A05.006.070 A05.008.070 A05.010.070 A05.012.070 A05.016.070 A05.020.070
90 A05.006.090 A05.008.090 A05.010.090 A05.012.090 A05.016.090 A05.020.090
120 A05.008.120 A05.010.120 A05.012.120 A05.016.120 A05.020.120
140 A05.008.140 A05.010.140 A05.012.140 A05.016.140 A05.020.140
A05.008.160 A05.010.160 A05.012.160 A05.016.160
10 A05.003.010 A05.004.010 A05.005.010
16 A05.003.016 A05.004.016 A05.005.016 A05.006.016 A05.008.016
25 A05.003.025 A05.004.025 A05.005.025 A05.006.025 A05.008.025 A05.010.025 A05.012.025
35 A05.004.035 A05.005.035 A05.006.035 A05.008.035 A05.010.035 A05.012.035 A05.016.035
45 A05.004.045 A05.005.045 A05.006.045 A05.008.045 A05.010.045 A05.012.045 A05.016.045 A05.020.045
55 A05.005.055 A05.006.055 A05.008.055 A05.010.055 A05.012.055 A05.016.055 A05.020.055
65 A05.006.065 A05.008.065 A05.010.065 A05.012.065 A05.016.065 A05.020.065
80 A05.006.080 A05.008.080 A05.010.080 A05.012.080 A05.016.080 A05.020.080
100 A05.008.100 A05.010.100 A05.012.100 A05.016.100 A05.020.100
130 A05.008.130 A05.010.130 A05.012.130 A05.016.130 A05.020.130
150 A05.008.150 A05.010.150 A05.012.150 A05.016.150 A05.020.150
180 A05.008.180 A05.010.180 A05.012.180 A05.016.180 A05.020.180
200 A05.010.200 A05.012.200 A05.016.200 A05.020.200
Reference
M
D
L
10
/2
01
7
HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD
CAP SCREWS A05
STRIPPER BOLTS
WITH CALIBRATED TUBE SHOULDER SCREWSA15 A17
25 A15.010.025
35 A15.010.035 A15.012.035 A15.015.035
45 A15.010.045 A15.012.045 A15.015.045 A15.017.045
55 A15.010.055 A15.012.055 A15.015.055 A15.017.055
70 A15.012.070 A15.015.070 A15.017.070 A15.023.070
90 A15.015.090 A15.017.090 A15.023.090
110 A15.017.110 A15.023.110
20 A15.010.020
30 A15.010.030 A15.012.030 A15.015.030
40 A15.010.040 A15.012.040 A15.015.040 A15.017.040
50 A15.010.050 A15.012.050 A15.015.050 A15.017.050 A15.023.050
60 A15.010.060 A15.012.060 A15.015.060 A15.017.060 A15.023.060
80 A15.012.080 A15.015.080 A15.017.080 A15.023.080
100 A15.015.100 A15.017.100 A15.023.100
120 A15.017.120 A15.023.120
D1 10 12.5 15 17.5 23
d M6 M8 M10 M12 M16
D2 15 19 23 27 34
h 10 13 15 18 24

Heat treated, tempered and ground steel
Ext. tolerance = h7
Longitudinal tolerance	 +0.1
	 -0
SCREW : Category 12.9
Material : Heat treated steel
Strength : 1200 N/mm²
Assembly examples Assembly examples
d2 6 8 10 12 16 20 24
d1 M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20
d3 10 13 16 18 24 30 36
K 4.5 5.5 7 8 10 14 16
L2 9.5 11 13 16 18 22 27
H 3 4 5 6 8 10 12
L 0;+0.1 Reference
10 A17.006.010
16 A17.006.016 A17.008.016 A17.010.016 A17.012.016
25 A17.006.025 A17.008.025 A17.010.025 A17.012.025
35 A17.006.035 A17.008.035 A17.010.035 A17.012.035 A17.016.035
45 A17.006.045 A17.008.045 A17.010.045 A17.012.045 A17.016.045 A17.020.045
55 A17.008.055 A17.010.055 A17.012.055 A17.016.055 A17.020.055 A17.024.055
65 A17.008.065 A17.010.065 A17.012.065 A17.016.065 A17.020.065 A17.024.065
80 A17.010.080 A17.012.080 A17.016.080 A17.020.080 A17.024.080
100 A17.012.100 A17.016.100 A17.020.100 A17.024.100
12 A17.006.012 A17.008.012
20 A17.006.020 A17.008.020 A17.010.020 A17.012.020
30 A17.006.030 A17.008.030 A17.010.030 A17.012.030 A17.016.030
40 A17.006.040 A17.008.040 A17.010.040 A17.012.040 A17.016.040 A17.020.040
50 A17.006.050 A17.008.050 A17.010.050 A17.012.050 A17.016.050 A17.020.050 A17.024.050
60 A17.008.060 A17.010.060 A17.012.060 A17.016.060 A17.020.060 A17.024.060
70 A17.008.070 A17.010.070 A17.012.070 A17.016.070 A17.020.070 A17.024.070
90 A17.012.090 A17.016.090 A17.020.090 A17.024.090
120 A17.016.120 A17.020.120 A17.024.120
Ordering example
Shoulder screw - diameter: 10, length: 40
Please state:	 Ref. A17.010.040
Ordering example

Tolerance 	 : 	 m6
Conforms to 	 : 	 DIN 7979 - AFNOR 27-475
Material 	 : 	 Tool steel
Hardness 	 : 	 60 ± 2 HRc
Tolerance 	 : 	 m6
Ordering example
Dowel pin: D=8 L=50
Please state : 	 Réf. A20.008.050
Ordering example
Dowel pin: D=8 L=50
Please state : 	 Réf. A25.008.050
D 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 16 20
a 1,1 1,4 1,7 2,1 2,6 3 3,8 4,7 6
z 0,45 0,6 0,75 0,9 1,2 1,5 1,8 2,5 3
Length
12 A20.003.012 A20.004.012 A20.005.012 A20.006.012
18 A20.003.018 A20.004.018 A20.005.018 A20.006.018 A20.008.018
24 A20.003.024 A20.004.024 A20.005.024 A20.006.024 A20.008.024 A20.010.024
32 A20.003.032 A20.004.032 A20.005.032 A20.006.032 A20.008.032 A20.010.032
40 A20.004.040 A20.005.040 A20.006.040 A20.008.040 A20.010.040 A20.012.040
50 A20.005.050 A20.006.050 A20.008.050 A20.010.050 A20.012.050 A20.016.050 A20.020.050
60 A20.006.060 A20.008.060 A20.010.060 A20.012.060 A20.016.060 A20.020.060
80 A20.008.080 A20.010.080 A20.012.080 A20.016.080 A20.020.080
100 A20.010.100 A20.012.100 A20.016.100 A20.020.100
10 A20.003.010 A20.004.010 A20.005.010 A20.006.010
16 A20.003.016 A20.004.016 A20.005.016 A20.006.016
20 A20.003.020 A20.004.020 A20.005.020 A20.006.020 A20.008.020
28 A20.003.028 A20.004.028 A20.005.028 A20.006.028 A20.008.028 A20.010.028
36 A20.004.036 A20.005.036 A20.006.036 A20.008.036 A20.010.036 A20.012.036
45 A20.005.045 A20.006.045 A20.008.045 A20.010.045 A20.012.045
55 A20.006.055 A20.008.055 A20.010.055 A20.012.055
70 A20.008.070 A20.010.070 A20.012.070
90 A20.010.090 A20.012.090 A20.016.090 A20.020.090
120 A20.010.120 A20.012.120 A20.016.120 A20.020.120
Reference
D 6 8 10 12 16 20
d M4 M5 M6 M6 M8 M10
a 2,1 2,6 3,0 3,8 4,6 6,0
b 6 8 10 12 16 18
Length
20 A25.006.020 A25.008.020 A25.010.020
32 A25.006.032 A25.008.032 A25.010.032 A25.012.032
40 A25.006.040 A25.008.040 A25.010.040 A25.012.040 A25.016.040 A25.020.040
50 A25.006.050 A25.008.050 A25.010.050 A25.012.050 A25.016.050 A25.020.050
60 A25.008.060 A25.010.060 A25.012.060 A25.016.060 A25.020.060
70 A25.008.070 A25.010.070 A25.012.070 A25.016.070 A25.020.070
80 A25.010.080 A25.012.080 A25.016.080 A25.020.080
100 A25.012.100 A25.016.100 A25.020.100
120 A25.016.120 A25.020.120
Reference
M
D
L

25 20 M20x1,5 45 4 23 16 68 A30.020.030
32 25 M24x1,5 56 4 23 16 79 A30.020.050
40 32 M30x2 70 5 23 26 93 A30.020.070 A30.021.060
25 20 M16x1,5 45 4 23 16 68 A30.020.020 A30.021.020
32 25 M20x1,5 56 4 23 16 79 A30.020.040
40 32 M24x1,5 70 5 23 26 93 A30.020.060 A30.021.040
50 42 M30x2 80 6 28 26 108 A30.020.080 A30.021.080
11
Material 	 : 	 Elastomer
Hardness 	 : 	 90 Shore A
Ordering example
Ø 6 mm compression pad
Please state:  	 Réf. A50.006.000
H h d r DL t P maxi (daN) Reference
9,5 4,5 3,6 - 6 8 10 A50.006.000
15,5 7,5 6 1 10 13 45 A50.010.000
25 12 9,5 1,5 16 21 150 A50.016.000
25 10 18 2 24 21 300 A50.024.000
35 19 20 2,5 30 30 300 A50.030.000
32 14 24 3 32 26 1200 A50.032.000
40 16 30 3 39,5 34 2500 A50.040.000
M
D
L
10